DT15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 8 NOV 2003.

Docket No.: A-8720

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POSA/REV03 //-28-03	10/478210
Tab settings → → ▼	102730627 hed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Ian Geoffrey CUMINS	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: CUMMINSCORP LIMITED Address: Level 6
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No 343 Edward Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name City: Brisbane State/Prov.: QLD
☐ Other	Country: Australia ZIP: 4000
Execution Date: September 9, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new a Patent Application No. Filing date 1.73.73903 (LANDERA 00000025 10478810 1.73.7381	application, the execution date of the application is: September 9, 2003 B. Patent No.(s)
Addition	nai numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🕱 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Martin P. Hoffman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 22,261 Address: 2361 Jefferson Davis Highway	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Suite 522	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Arlington State/Prov.: VA	
Country: U.S. ZIP: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
O Statement and six at	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document. Martin P. Hoffman 	ping information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing	November 28, 2003

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

ASSIGNMENT- USA

WHEREAS, IAN GEOFFREY CUMMINS formerly of P.O. Box 63, RUNAWAY BAY GOLD COAST QUEENSLAND 4216 AUSTRALIA but now of 10 TRADE COURT, ERNEST QUEENSLAND 4214 AUSTRALIA

has invented certain new and useful improvements in

AN AQUACULTURE SYSTEM

for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America as the national phase of International Patent Application No. PCT/AU02/01245 filed 12 September 2002, and

WHEREAS, CUMMINSCORP LIMITED, an unlisted company duly incorporated under the laws of Australia of Level 6, 343 Edward Street, BRISBANE QUEENSLAND 4000 AUSTRALIA ("the assignee")

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and application, executed by me on 9 Sarranda 2003 and, all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore and thereupon and all reissues and extensions thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said CUMMINSCORP LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States therefore, and in and to any and all United States Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof that may be issued for the said invention together with the right to file for and obtain patents throughout the world, to have and to hold for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof to said assignee as the assignee of the entire right title and interest.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF we have hereunto set my hand

Dated this

NINTE

day of

2003

IAN GEOFFREY CUMMINS

RECORDED: 11/28/2003

WITNESS

JOHN R G GARDNER Suite 398 15 Albert Avenue

BROADBEACH QLD 4218

PATENT REEL: 015253 FRAME: 0370